UNIVERSAL MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.     3,27TH RD.,TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
DATA SHEET
SPECIFICATION REV.       UM MODEL NO.:
     UT12008S Ethernet isolation Transformer A0 01/41
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS AT 25 0C :
1. Turns Ratios: 1:1±5% at 15.75KHz 1V PIN(1-2):(16-15); (4-5):(13-12); (7-8):(10-9)
2. Pri. Inductance: 120uH Min. at 100KHz 100mV PIN(1-2); (4-5); (7-8)
3. Interwinding Capacitance: 30 pF Max. at 100KHz 100mV Pri. to Sec.(per coil)
4. Leakage Inductance: 0.2 uH Max. at 100KHz 100mV Pri. to Sec. then Sec. Shorted (per coil)
5. D.C.Resistance : 1.2 Ω Max. each winding(per coil)
6. ET-constant: 2.1V-µ Sec. Min. per coil
7. HI-POT: 2000Vrms/2sec. Leakage current 0.5mA Max. Pri. to Sec.
 DIMENSIONS & SCHEMATICS:
       Note: 1. Packaging information-tape and reel according to item no. “DL16S” of data sheet 01-00
            2. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
UNIT: mm
E10-007-C
.310
20.32
.700
.800MAX
17.78
.2
80
.4
20
R
E
F
.2
10
M
A
X
.018
.46
.0
25
.6
3
5.
33
7.87
7.
11
10
.6
7
.100
2.54
.4
40
.3
40
MILLMETRES .XX±0.25
INCES   .XXX± 0.010
.76
8.
64
.030
11
.1
8
16
1
15
2
13
4
12
5
9
8
10
7
Pri.
Sec. Sec.
Pri. Pri.
Sec.